

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/12/15 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(00)68

COUNTY: Custer

Traffic Diversion on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: June 1, 2016

PCN NO. 05m5

Engineer's Estimate \$ 120,204.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1380.00		0.00	19.00	26,220.00	22.00	30,360.00
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
004	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	248.00		0.00	28.00	6,944.00	30.00	7,440.00
005	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	240.00		0.00	12.00	2,880.00	12.65	3,036.00
006	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	209.20		0.00	15.00	3,138.00	17.00	3,556.40
007	Type 3 Double Sided Barricade	Ft	48.00		0.00	55.00	2,640.00	63.00	3,024.00
008	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	212.00		0.00	7.00	1,484.00	7.50	1,590.00
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
011	Linear Delineation System Panel Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00		0.00	28.00	1,876.00	29.00	1,943.00
012	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00		0.00	85.00	5,695.00	80.00	5,360.00
013	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.70		0.00	2,100.00	1,470.00	2,300.00	1,610.00
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	318.00		0.00	6.00	1,908.00	6.50	2,067.00
015	Surface Roughening	Acre	0.30		0.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,000.00	300.00
TOTAL					0.00		68,910.00		73,841.40

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/12/15 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 0040(00)68
 PCN NO. 05m5
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Custer

Traffic Diversion on Hwy 40

CONTRACT TIME: June 1, 2016

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	34,917.00	34,917.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1380.00	15.00	20,700.00	20.00	27,600.00	40.00	55,200.00
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
004	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	248.00	40.00	9,920.00	45.00	11,160.00	35.00	8,680.00
005	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	240.00	10.00	2,400.00	7.75	1,860.00	7.60	1,824.00
006	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	209.20	14.00	2,928.80	12.75	2,667.30	12.60	2,635.92
007	Type 3 Double Sided Barricade	Ft	48.00	11.00	528.00	11.00	528.00	10.25	492.00
008	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	212.00	6.00	1,272.00	5.50	1,166.00	5.25	1,113.00
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	5,670.00	5,670.00
011	Linear Delineation System Panel Barrier Mounted	Each	67.00	13.00	871.00	12.00	804.00	11.30	757.10
012	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	67.00	190.00	12,730.00	160.00	10,720.00	174.00	11,658.00
013	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.70	4,500.00	3,150.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	4,200.00	2,940.00
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	318.00	7.00	2,226.00	6.00	1,908.00	6.30	2,003.40
015	Surface Roughening	Acre	0.30	5,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	150.00	8,458.67	2,537.60
TOTAL					81,580.80		86,968.30		138,283.02